



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO. 1078 OF 2022

Francis Daniel Gaikwad & Ors. ... Applicants
 V/s.
The State of Maharashtra & Anr. ... Respondents

Ms.Mrunmayee Khanbek i/b. Ms.Prachi Tatake for Applicants.
Mr.S.S. Hulke, A.P.P for Respondent No.1-State.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
SHIVKUMAR DIGE, JJ.**

DATE : 20th July 2023.

P.C. :

1. At the request of learned Advocate for Applicants, stand over to 3rd August 2023.
2. Ad-interim relief, if any granted earlier, to continue till next date.

[SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.]

[A.S. GADKARI, J.]