



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
APPLICATION NO. 1078 OF 2022**

Francis D. Gaikwad & Ors. ...Applicants
Versus
The State of Maharashtra & Anr ...Respondents

Ms Darshana Kambli i/b Ms Prachi Tatake for the Applicants.
Mr. S.V. Gavand, APP for the Respondent/State.
Ms Sakshee P.Chavan, Appointed Advocate for Respondent
No.2.

**CORAM : SMT ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI &
N. R. BORKAR, JJ.**
DATED : 21 SEPTEMBER 2023.

PC:-

1. Since the offences relate to the matrimonial dispute, both parties to explore the possibility of an amicable settlement.
2. Stand over to 5 October 2023. The interim order, if any, to continue till the next date.

(N.R. BORKAR, J.)

(SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)