



BDP-SPS-TAC

BHARAT
DASHARATH
PANDIT

Digitally signed
by BHARAT
DASHARATH
PANDIT
Date: 2023.10.09
12:12:06 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1078 OF 2022**

Francis Daniel Gaikwad

and Ors.

.... Applicants.

V/s

The State of Maharashtra and Anr.

.....Respondents

Mr. Aniesh Jadhav i/b Prachi Tatake for the Applicants.

Mr. S.V. Gavand, APP for the Respondent/State.

Ms. Sakshee P. Chavan, legal aid appointed Advocate for Respondent
No.2.

**CORAM: NITIN W. SAMBRE &
N. R. BORKAR, JJ.**

DATE: OCTOBER 05, 2023

P.C.:-

Counsel for the Applicants submits that he has instructions to make statement that Applicants are not willing for settlement. As such, list the matter on 02/11/2023.

(N. R. BORKAR, J.)

(NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.)