



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1078 OF 2022

Francis Daniel Gaikwad & Ors.Applicants
V/s
The State of Maharashtra & Anr.Respondents

Adv. Prachi Tatake for the Applicants.
Mr. S. V. Gavand, APP for the Respondent/State.
Ms. Sakshee P. Chavan, legal aid appointed Advocate for
Respondent No.2

**CORAM : NITIN W. SAMBRE &
N. R. BORKAR, JJ**

DATED : 2nd NOVEMBER, 2023

P.C.:

1. By consent of the parties, we appoint Adv. Ajinkya Udane as a Mediator, who is requested to submit his Report on or before 08/01/2024.
2. Stand over to 08/01/2024.
3. Till the next date charge-sheet not to be submitted.

(N. R. BORKAR, J) (NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.)