



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (A.PL.) NO. 1078 OF 2022

Francis Daniel Gaikwad & Ors.

... Applicants

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra & Anr.

... Respondents

None for Applicants.

Mr. Ajay Patil, A.P.P for Respondent No.1-State.

None for Respondent No.2.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
RAJESH S. PATIL, JJ.**

DATE : 11th July 2025.

P.C. :

- 1) None for Applicants, when called out for hearing.
- 2) Dismissed for non-prosecution.

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)